PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
Jeffrey Raymond Re	eihl		03/08/2004					
David Ray King			03/05/2004					
David Martin Nelson			03/05/2004					
Larry Jay Browder J	r.		03/05/2004					
Vineet Shriniwas Jos			03/05/2004					
Brian David Horblit			03/04/2004					
			00/04/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Thomson Healthcare Inc.								
Street Address:	777 East Eisenhower Parkway							
City:	Ann Arbor							
State/Country:	MICHIGAN							
Postal Code:	48108							
PROPERTY NUMBE		Nur	nber					
Application Number: 12773		773603	603					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number:	(303)607-3							
•		il when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.					
Phone: 303-607-3500 Email: alowell@faegre.com								
Email: Correspondent Name								
Address Line 1:								
Address Line 2:	1700 Lincol							
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203								
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	73715-389467						

Total Attachments: 4 source=389467_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=389467_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=389467_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=389467_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Raymond Reihl, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5414 Golden Currant Way, Parker, CO 80134, David Ray King, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7216 Middleham Place, Castle Rock, CO 80108, David Martin Nelson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10036 Quarry Hill Place, Parker, CO 80134, Larry Jay Browder, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10081 S. Wyecliff Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126, Vineet Shriniwas Joshi, a citizen of India, residing at 736 South Jersey Street, Denver, CO 80224, and Brian David Horblit, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7916 S. Corona Ct., Centennial, CO 80122 have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INTERNET DELIVERY SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been assigned Serial No. 10/675,235 and filed on September 30, 2003.

WHEREAS, Thomson Healthcare Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 6200 South Syracuse Way, Suite 300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111-4740, is desirous of obtaining all rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 3804	(Signature) Jeffrey Raymond Reihl
STATE OF Colorado)	
COUNTY OF Ampahae) ss.	
On this day of Maud Reihl, to me known and known me to be	1, 2004, before me came Jeffrey Raymond the individual described in, and who executed the wledged to me that he/she has executed the same
Date: 35 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Mid all Notary Public
	(Signature) David Ray King
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Alapanuz</u>) ss.:	
On this 5th day of March	, 2004, before me came David Ray King, to lual described in, and who executed the foregoing me that he/she has executed the same.
OLAN DO PAR	<u>Mial Vay R</u> Notary Public e 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024336 FRAME: 0568

I Make Mile

Date: 3-5 - 04

(Signature) David Martin Nelson

STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>)) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Arapahoe</u>)
On this 5^{m} day of $March$, 2004, before me came David Martin Nelson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and here has acknowledged to me that here has executed the same.
Date: <u>3-5-07</u> (Signature) Larry Jay Browder, Jr.
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Arapahoe</u>) ss.:

On this 5 day of Mouch, 2004, before me came Larry Jay Browder, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.



Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024336 FRAME: 0569

Date: 03/05/2004

Signature) Vincet Shriniwas Joshi

STATE OF	ATE OF Colorado)	
COUNTY OF Arapahoe))	ss.:

On this 5th day of March, 2004, before me came Vineet Shriniwas Joshi, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Juia Wayk Notary Public

Date:__3 - 4 - 04

(Signature) Brian David Horblit

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Avapahoe</u>) ss.:

On this <u>4</u>th day of <u>March</u>, 2004, before me came Brian David Horblit, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Notary Public



Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024336 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 05/05/2010